
RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 145 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IIA-2P FOR PROJECT ii, BID 
PAC A, DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION, CRT FACILITY 
AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF $13,417.69 (CAPITAL 
GRANT OH-03-0054~ 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1980-301 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Boyas Excavating; 
and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
a ChanBe Order 5e approved to allow for cNanges in excavation work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit A~thority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the Genera! Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the fol!owing Change Order: 

IIA-2P: Provide change in excavation work for a credit of 
$13,417.69. 

Section 2. That this Resol~tion shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

May 19, 1981 

~y-Treasurer 


